Henrik Bjerre-Nielsen

Chief Executive Officer Finansiel Stabilitet (The Danish Financial Stability Company) 2008-

The Danish Financial Stability Company is an independent public company with responsibilities and powers in relation to the resolution of certain financial enterprises as well as administrating the Guarantee Funds assets and obligations (separated from the results of The Danish Financial Stability Company). The Danish DGS ceased to be an independent entity as of 1. January 2015.

Born

1 April 1955.

Education

MA.Sc. (Econ.) 1980.

Career

The Economic Council of the Danish Labor Movement 1979-82 Position: Economist (1980-82)

The Danish Federation of Trade Unions (LO) 1982-94Position:Economic Consultant (1982-91)Head of department (1991-94)

The Industrialization Fund for Developing Countries (IFU) and the Investment Fund for Central and Eastern Europe (IØ) 1994-96

Position: Deputy Managing Director

The Danish Financial Supervisory Authority (FSA) 1996-2008 Position: Director General

Honorary office

Board Member - The Danish Labour Market Supplementary Pension Fund (ATP) 1986-94 Board Member - Wage-Earners Supplementary Pension Fund (LD) 1986-94 Council Member - Danish Development Finance Corporation Ltd. 1988-94 Member of Steering Committee - European Development Finance Institutions (EDFI) 1994-96 Board Member – PensionDanmark 2011-14 Member of Resolution Committee, European Banking Authority 2014-Member of Banking Advisory Committee - European Commission 1996-2003 Member of Banking Supervision Committee - European Central Bank 1996-2003 Member of Insurance Committee - European Commission 1996-2003 Member of Financial Services Committee, set up by ECOFIN 2007-08 Chairman of CEIOPS (Committee of European Insurance and Occupational Pensions supervisors) 2003-07 Member of Committee of European Securities Regulators (CESR) 2001-05 Chairman of CESR -Fin (CESR - Standing Committee on Financial Reporting) 2001-03 Chairman of IAIS Reinsurance Subcommittee 1999-2003 Chairman of Task Force on Enhancing Transparency and Disclosure in the Reinsurance Sector (Task Force Re), set up by IAIS and Financial Stability Forum (FSF) 2002-2004 Member of Technical Committee - International Association of Insurance Supervisors (IAIS) 1998-2005